507661713 12/22/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7708852

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTEGRATED BIOTHERAPEUTIC VACCINES, INC.	10/28/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABVACC, INC.
Street Address:	4 RESEARCH COURT
Internal Address:	SUITE 310
City:	ROCKVILLE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20850

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17680897
Application Number:	62537706
Application Number:	62518641
Application Number:	61554750
Application Number:	61440757
Application Number:	61836959
Application Number:	61566234
Patent Number:	11260120
Patent Number:	11421021
Patent Number:	10174085
Patent Number:	9815872
Patent Number:	10023848
Patent Number:	9109036

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3145526000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

PATENT REEL: 062206 FRAME: 0643 Correspondent Name: THOMPSON COBURN LLP Address Line 1: ONE US BANK PLAZA

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 68122-224731

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM A. HOLTZ

SIGNATURE: /william a. holtz/

DATE SIGNED: 12/22/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=AbVacc Inc. - Delaware certificate of amendment (name change) (10-31-2022)#page1.tif source=AbVacc Inc. - Delaware certificate of amendment (name change) (10-31-2022)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 062206 FRAME: 0644

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INTEGRATED

BIOTHERAPEUTIC VACCINES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"INTEGRATED BIOTHERAPEUTIC VACCINES, INC." TO "ABVACC, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.

2022, AT 6:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

7762186 8100 SR# 20223904773

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jacobson Business Successive of States

Authentication: 204751284

Date: 11-01-22

PATENT REEL: 062206 FRAME: 0645

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:37 PM 10/31/2022 FILED 06:37 PM 10/31/2022 SR 20223904773 - File Number 7762186

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

INTEGRATED BIOTHERAPEUTIC VACCINES, INC.

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL") does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of Integrated BioTherapeutic Vaccines, Inc. (the "Corporation"), by unanimous written consent pursuant to Section 141(f) of the DGCL, adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and presenting the same to the sole stockholder of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

> The name of the corporation is AbVacc, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation").

SECOND: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 28 day of October, 2022.

INTEGRATED BIOTHERAPEUTIC VACCINES, INC.

Bv: /s/ Name: M. Javad Aman

Title: President

PATENT **REEL: 062206 FRAME: 0646**

RECORDED: 12/22/2022